

## Wisconsin Rapids Public Schools **Board of Education**

Wisconsin Rapids, Wisconsin 54494

715-424-6701

## MEETINGS OF THE WEEK

Week of April 27, 2015

| DATE                    | <u>TIME</u>   | <u>MEETING</u>  | PLACE                           |
|-------------------------|---|---|---------------------------------|
| 1. Mon., April 27, 2015 | 6:00 p.m.   | Board Organizational Meeting<br>(Agenda Enclosed*)      | Central Office<br>Conf. Rm. A/B |
| 2. Mon., April 27, 2015 | Immediately<br>Following Board<br>Organizational<br>Meeting | Special Board of Education<br>Meeting (Closed Session)* | Central Office<br>Conf. Rm. C   |

\*Closed session pursuant to Wis. Stat. 19.85(1)(c) for the purpose of considering a recommendation to approve of the hiring of an individual to the Director of Pupil Services position, including contract, wages, and benefits for the position; and to consider professional staff preliminary notices of non-renewal. The Board may meet in open session, following the closed session, to take action on items discussed in closed session.

| 3. Mon., April 27, 2015  | Immediately<br>Following Special<br>Open/Closed Session<br>Board of Education<br>Meeting, but not<br>before 6:45 p.m. | Special Board of Education Meeting<br>(Agenda Enclosed)                             | Central Office<br><i>Conf. Rm. A/B</i> |
|--------------------------|---|---|--|
| 4. Thur., April 30, 2015 | 4:00 p.m.   | Special Board of Education Meeting<br>(WREA Salary Committee) (Closed<br>Session)** | Central Office<br>Conf. Rm. C          |

\*\* Closed session pursuant to Wis. Stat. 19.85(1)(c)(e) for the purpose of discussing bargaining strategies related to negotiations with the Wisconsin Rapids Education Association (WREA).

5. Thur., April 30, 2015

4:30 p.m.

Special Board of Education Meeting (WREA Salary Committee) (Closed Session)\*\*\*

**Central Office** Conf. Rm. C

\*\*\* Closed session pursuant to Wis. Stat. \$19.85(1)(c)(e) for the purpose of conducting negotiations with the Wisconsin Rapids Education Association (WREA).